

October 29th, 2024

502.485.6362 info@ferncreekalumni.com www.ferncreekalumni.com

Linda Miller
Supervisor Grants & Awards
Jefferson County Public Schools
VanHoose Education Center
3332 Newburg Road
Louisville, KY 40218

Re: Designated Donation

Dear Ms. Miller

I am pleased to enclose on behalf of the Fern Creek High School Alumni Association, Inc. (the "Alumni Association") a check in the amount of \$60,000 to be used by the Jefferson County Public Schools ("JCPS") for the purpose outlined below.

The donation by the Alumni Association is expressly designated for the purpose of funding, in part, the position of Mr. Beau Baker at Fern Creek High School ("FCHS") for the 2024-2025 school year, so that Mr. Baker may provide college readiness and post secondary services to FCHS students.

The Alumni Association is fortunate to be in a position to provide this funding and sincerely hopes that the types of programs and services that Mr. Baker makes available to the students at FCHS can one day be made available to all the students of JCPS.

Very truly yours,

FERN CREEK HIGH SCHOOL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, INC.

Michael A. Gatton, President

cc: Rebecca Nicholas Rob Robinson Melissa Tabor